

COLLIN COUNTY

Health Care Services 825 N. McDonald Street Suite 130 McKinney, Texas 75069 www.collincountytx.gov (972)548-5500

TO: Health Care Board of Trustees

FROM: Candy Blair, Health Care Administrator

DATE: July 1, 2024

RE: Award Contract 2024-358 for Vaccines through Texas SmartBuy Contract 269-C1

In coordination with the Purchasing Department, Health Care Services requests approval to award Contract 2024-358 for vaccine purchases through the Texas SmartBuy Contract 269-C1 to the following vendors:

- Cardinal Health 110, LLC
- GlaxoSmithKline LLC
- Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC
- Sanofi-Aventis U.S. LLC

The term of this contract begins July 1, 2024 and continues through and including June 8, 2025. I respectfully request that you approve this contract award to continue Collin County Health Care Services' ability to provide vaccines to Collin County employees and the public.

CB/bm